U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-11-2003



		F	R SHEET			
	102620	<u> </u>	10	128174		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Conveyance Type ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name				
Correction of		☐ Merger	Other			
Reel #	Frame #	Morge.	U.S. Govern	nment		
Corrective Do	ocument	(For Use C	ONLY by U.S. Gov	vernment Agencies)		
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departm	ental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month/Day/Year						
Name	Douglas Andrew Levin	-		12/02/03		
Name	Palle M. Pedersen			12/02/03		
Name	Ashesh C. Shah			12/02/03		
Name						
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if additi	onal names of	receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Black Duck Software, Inc					
Name (line 2)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
Address (line 1)	15 Penniman Road			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Brookline	Massachusetts		02445-4127		
	City	State/Country		Zip Code		
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for th	e first Receivin	g Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/09/2003 WABDELR1 00000090 10728174

PATENT REEL: 014764 FRAME: 0903

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PB	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	617-832-1000, 617-832-1230			
Name	Foley Hoag LLP					
Address (line 1)	World Trade Center West					
Address (line 2)	155 Seaport Boulevard					
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02210-2600					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
Not Yet Assigned						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month/Day/Year 1 2 2 0 3						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	For F				
		PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account						
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	Deposit A	ccount Number:	# 06-1448, Ref. BDO-001.01			
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Elias C. Behrakis, Reg. No. 47,416 Elias C. Behrakis, December 4, 2003						
Name of Perso		Signature	Date			

570640 v1

DOCKET NO. BDO-001.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Douglas Andrew Levin, Ashesh C. Shah and Palle M. Pedersen have developed certain inventions:

described in U.S. Utility Patent Application No. ______, entitled "RESOLVING LICENSE DEPENDENCIES FOR AGGREGATIONS OF LEGALLY-PROTECTABLE CONTENT," filed December 4,2003, and further identified by Attorney Docket No. BDO-001.01,

having full right to convey their entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Black Duck Software, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 15 Penniman Road, Brookline, MA 02445-4127, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 014764 FRAME: 0905 The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, MA 02210-2600, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand this 2nd day of December , 2003.

By: Dangles Andrew Levin					
By: Douglas Andrew Levin					
Then personally appeared the above-named Douglas Andrew Levin and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>3</u> ^{ne} day of <u>December</u> , 200 <u>3</u> .					
Linda Handman Witness Signature					
Linda Handman Witness Name (Please print)					
WITNESS my hand this 2 day of December, 2003.					
By: Ashesh C. Shah					
Then personally appeared the above-named Ashesh C. Shah and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>A</u> day of <u>December</u> , 200 <u>3</u> .					
<u>Juda Handner</u> Witness Signature					
Linda Handman Witness Name (Please print)					
? _					

Assignment Atty Docket: BDO-001.01

Page 3